
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 28th day of August, 
2018, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 212 21st Street 
SE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, 
N.A., Plaintiff, vs. GERY G. 
ELLIBEE, UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PROPERTY, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org

 7/27, 8/3, 8/10, 8/17 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

No. 18PB01939
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
MARY HELEN TOROK,
  Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Emily Sloan has 
been appointed as Personal 
Representative for the 
Estate of Mary Helen Torok, 
deceased. All persons having 
claims against the estate are 
required to present them, 
with vouchers attached, to 
the Personal representative 
through her attorney, Wesley 
A. Hill of Martinis & Hill, 
at PO Box 3938, Salem, 
Oregon 97302, within four (4) 
months after the date of fi rst 
publication of this notice, or 
the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Wesley A. 
Hill.

Date fi rst published: August 
10, 2018.

MARTINIS & HILL
Wesley A. Hill, 
OSB #063619 
Of Attorneys for 
Personal Representative

Lawyer for
Personal Representative:
Wesley A. Hill, OSB #063619
Martinis & Hill
PO Box 3938
Salem, OR 97302
503-566-5800 Phone
503-566-6775 Facsimile 
wes@martinis-hill.com

Personal Representative:
Emily Sloan
4772 Musket Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97305
503-930-0057

8/10, 8/17, 8/24

SUMMONS BY PUBLICATION

SUMMONS BY 
PUBLICATION

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON 
FOR THE COUNTY OF 
MARION
Summons by Publication
Case number: 18DR16259
In the Matter of the Marriage 
of Pedro Emiliano Velasco 
Bautista, Petitioner and Meisy 
Velasco Lepai, Respondent
TO: Meisy Velasco Lepai,

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT: 
READ THESE PAPERS 
CAREFULLY!

You must “appear” in this 
case or the other side will win 
automatically. To “appear” 
you must fi le with the court 
a legal document called a 
“motion” or “answer.” The 
“motion” or “answer” must 
be given to the court clerk or 
administrator within 30 days 
of the date of fi rst publication 
specifi ed herein along with 
the required fi ling fee. It 
must be in proper form and 
have proof of service on the 
plaintiff’s attorney or, if the 
plaintiff does not have an 
attorney, proof of service on 
the plaintiff.

If you have questions, 
you should see an attorney 

immediately. If you need 
help in fi nding an attorney, 
you may contact the Oregon 
State Bar’s Lawyer Referral 
Service online at http://www.
oregonstatebar.org or by 
calling (503) 684-3763 (in the 
Portland metropolitan area) or 
toll-free elsewhere in Oregon 
at (800) 452-7636.

Summary Statement and 
the demand for relief:

The object of this complaint 
is the marriage between 
Pedro Emiliano Velasco 
Bautista and Meisy Velasco 
Lepai. Petitioner seeks that 
the marriage between the 
parties be dissolved, granting 
further relief in accordance 
with the allegations of the 
petition, and granting such 
further relief as the court fi nds 
to be just and equitable.

This summons is published 
by order of Judge Sean E. 
Armstrong, dated August 7, 
2018, directing publication 
in the manner required by 
ORCP 7 D(6)(a).

Tomas Hernandez 
OSB No. 133840
Attorney for Petitioner
3850 Portland Road NE, 
Ste. 200
Salem, OR 97301
(503)746-9277
tomas@hernandezlawyers.com

The date of the fi rst 
publication is August 17, 
2018.

8/17, 8/24, 8/31, 9/7

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that Dallas Lynn Bardgett II 
has been appointed Personal 
Representative of the Estate 
of Dallas Lynn Bardgett, Sr., 
deceased, Marion County 
Circuit Court Case No. 
18PB04986. All persons 
having claims against 
the estate are required to 
present the same within four 
months from the fi rst date of 
publication of this notice to 
the Personal Representative 
at 777 High St., #300, 
Eugene, OR 97401, or they 

may be barred.
Any person whose rights 

may be affected by these 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the above-
entitled Court or from the 
Personal Representative 
or from the Personal 
Representative’s attorneys, 
Luvaas Cobb, P.C.

DATED and fi rst published: 
August 3, 2018.

/S/ Dallas Lynn Bardgett II
Personal Representative

8/3, 8/10, 8/17

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department

Case No. 18PB05177
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
MARY ANNE TODD,
 Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Melvin Lane 
Todd has been appointed 
Personal Representative 
of the above-captioned 
estate. All persons having 
claims against the estate are 
required to present them, 
with voucher attached, to 
the undersigned Attorney for 
the Personal Representative, 
Nathan M. Parker, Attorney at 
Law, P.O. Box 13006, Salem, 
Oregon 97309, within four (4) 
months after the date of fi rst 
publication of this Notice, or 
the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the Court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the Attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Nathan M. 
Parker, Attorney at Law, P.O. 
Box 13006, Salem, Oregon 
97309; 503-399-0180.

DATED this 10th day of 
August, 2018.

/s/ Nathan M. Parker
Nathan M. Parker, 
OSB #134476
Attorney for Personal 
Representative

8/10, 8/17, 8/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department

Case No. 18PB05202
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
MARY FAUNCEIN 
MCLARRY,

 Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that Jenepher Woods has 
been appointed Personal 
Representative of the above-
captioned estate. All persons 
having claims against 
the estate are required to 
present them, with voucher 
attached, to the undersigned 
Attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Nathan M. 
Parker, Attorney at Law, 
P.O. Box 13006, Salem, 
Oregon 97309, within four (4) 
months after the date of fi rst 
publication of this Notice, or 
the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the Court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the Attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Nathan M. 
Parker, Attorney at Law, P.O. 
Box 13006, Salem, Oregon 
97309; 503-399-0180.

DATED this 10th day of 
August, 2018.

/s/ Nathan M. Parker
Nathan M. Parker, 
OSB #134476
Attorney for Personal 
Representative

8/10, 8/17, 8/24

STORAGE AUCTION

Self-Storage Public Sale
Chemawa Rd. Mini Storage

5015 Windsor Island Rd.
Keizer Or 97303

Saturday August 18th 2018 
@ 11:00 am

60 Nicolle Anderson

Sale Subject To Cancellation. 
Chemawa Rd. Mini Storage 
reserves the Right to refuse 

any and all bids
8/10, 8/17

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department

Case No. 18PB05551
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
LEONARD ARNOLD 
JOHNSON,
  Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that Jacqualyn L. Kristiansen 
has been appointed Personal 
Representative. All persons 
having claims against 
the Estate are required to 
present them, with vouchers 
attached, to the attorney for 
the Personal Representative 
at Randall J. Adams, Attorney 
at Law, LLC, PO Box 680, Mt 
Angel, Oregon 97362, within 

four months after the date of 
fi rst publication of this Notice, 
or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the Court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Randall J. 
Adams, Attorney at Law, 
LLC, PO Box 680, Mt Angel, 
Oregon 97362.

DATED AND FIRST 
PUBLISHED: August 10, 
2018.

8/10, 8/17, 8/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

No. 17PB08794
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
STEPHAN PAULS TOROK,
  Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Emily Sloan has 
been appointed as Personal 
Representative for the Estate 
of Stephan Pauls Torok, 
deceased. All persons having 
claims against the estate are 
required to present them, 
with vouchers attached, to 
the Personal representative 
through her attorney, Wesley 
A. Hill of Martinis & Hill, 
at PO Box 3938, Salem, 
Oregon 97302, within four (4) 
months after the date of fi rst 
publication of this notice, or 
the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
Personal Representative, or 
the attorney for the Personal 
Representative, Wesley A. 
Hill.

Date fi rst published: August 
10, 2018.

MARTINIS & HILL
Wesley A. Hill, 
OSB #063619 
Of Attorneys for 
Personal Representative

Lawyer for 
Personal Representative:
Wesley A. Hill, OSB #063619
Martinis & Hill
PO Box 3938
Salem, OR 97302
503-566-5800 Phone
503-566-6775 Facsimile 
wes@martinis-hill.com

Personal Representative:
Emily Sloan
4772 Musket Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97305
503-930-0057

8/10, 8/17, 8/24

public notices

puzzle answers

AUGUST 17, 2018, KEIZERTIMES, PAGE A7

(Continued from Page A1)

facility, and assemble represen-
tatives of current youth sports 
participants and the commu-
nity to help determine how 
the park will be managed in 
the future. 

“Ultimately, the objec-
tive is framework for how 
the volunteer organizations 
that run and use the park can 
best be supported by the city 
and community for long term 
success. Success, in my mind, 
is the park is safe, consistently 
maintained, improved through 

planned projects, and a wel-
coming place for people to 
play for years to come,” Clark 
said in an email.

The history of KLL Park 
is storied, but there have been 
several bumps in the road dat-
ing back a decade. A small 
army of community volun-
teers linked arms and brought 
the park into existence almost 
four decades ago, but a schism 
in the youth sports leagues in 
2008 has made management 
of the facility a contentious is-
sue. Until that point, the KLL 

organization had managed the 
park.

The schism birthed KYSA 
while Keizer Little League 
continued to operate on a 
parallel track. KYSA was then 
given the contract to manage 
the facility, but by the end of 
its tenure, in 2014, the park 
had fallen into serious disre-
pair. After the city balked at 
providing funding to restore 
the park, KLL was again given 
the contract. KYSA ended 
its tenure as park managers 
and members of its leader-
ship took with them several 
pieces of valuable equipment 
they maintained belonged to 
them – including some items 
that predated their contract 
for management. 

KLL’s latest tenure as man-
ager has seen the park largely 
restored through grants and 
private donations, but the 
organization was asked three 
times in the past year for a 
detailed budget that was only 
produced with the assistance 
of city staff. When the budget 
was fi nally released last month, 
it turned out KLL owed the 
park complex more than 
$28,000 in concession rev-
enues and fi eld usage fees. 

The city council forgave 
the concession debt in ex-
change for payment of the 
usage fees and have since 
retroactively amended KLL’s 
contract allowing the organi-
zation to keep half of the con-
cession revenues. 

on the Way to the Apocalypse 
emerged in the year follow-
ing Reid’s graduation from 
Brigham Young University 
with a degree in history. Four 
years of dry historical research 
had turned him on to trying to 
fi nd the funny in the mundane 
and incorporate that into his 
essays. 

After four years of research 
writing, Reid wanted to do 
something different. 

“When you write something 
that is about 
after the end 
of the world, 
you don’t re-
ally have to do 
much research 
about the world 
as it is,” he said. 

Since grad-
uating from 
BYU with a 
history degree, Reid has ex-
plored a few career paths, but 
hasn’t yet settled on a good fi t.  

“I am not very good at en-
forcing rules, and that’s also 
one of the reasons I wanted 
to make [the book] a comedy, 
because there’s so many liter-
ary rules. I didn’t really want to 
adhere to those all the time. If 
there’s an instance where using 
wrong grammar or punctua-
tion or something would make 
it funnier, I’d do it even if it 
was breaking the rules.”

Reid would like to write 
professionally, but acknowl-
edges the diffi culty of making 
a career as a novelist.

“I would love to make writ-
ing a career, but I don’t expect 
it to happen. I’d be thrilled 
if it happened and I look for 
opportunities to advance that. 
Before I self-published I was 

looking at agents and stuff 
like that, and that’s something 
I continue to be doing,” Reid 
said, “It’s my dream, but I’m 
also a realist.” 

Right now, he’s working for 
a temp agency, trying to fi nd 
a job that’s the right fi t. He 
hopes to fi nd a career that al-
lows time for writing on the 
side. He’s working on a sequel 
to A Funny Thing Happened on 
the Way to the Apocalypse, and 
ultimately imagines a trilogy. 

Reid’s goal in writing novels 
is to provide a moment of es-
capism in a world that feels on 
the verge of apocalypse. 

“In today’s 
climate, with 
all the uncer-
tainty—climate 
change, and talk 
of politics ev-
erywhere—it’s 
important to 
get into some-
thing light-
hearted. I hope 
my book is a 

bit of escapism for people. The 
best escapism is the stuff that 
makes people laugh,” Reid 
said.

But there’s something in the 
writing process for Reid, too. 
Fiction writing is an outlet 
for a self-proclaimed introvert 
who sometimes struggles to 
fi nd the right words in person-
to-person interactions. Fiction 
is Reid’s way of expressing the 
person he’d like to be.

“I’m much better at express-
ing myself in writing than I 
am through speaking. I stutter 
a lot, I get nervous talking to 
people, and I have a hard time 
coming up with jokes on the 
spot,” Reid said. 

He added: “In a way I envy 
those characters because they 
have someone writing for 
them.”

REID,
continued from Page A1

KLL: Council will consider 
task force creation Aug. 20

“I hope my 

book is a bit of 

escapism for 

people.”

 — T.J. Reid

police scanner

MONDAY, AUGUST 6
• 9:42 a.m. - Arrest for parole vi-
olation and domestic disturbance 
on 4000 block River Road N.
• 10:31 a.m. - Identity theft on 
6700 block Jacobe Street NE.
• 2:25 p.m. - Traffi c accident re-
sulting in injury on 5500 block 
River Road N.
• 2:59 p.m. - Theft from building 
on 900 block Chemawa Road 
NE.
• 3:42 p.m. - Arrest for DUII on 
5100 block River Road N.
• 9:11 p.m. - Arrest for warrant, 
physical harassment, and posses-
sion of methamphetamine on 
4700 block Fillmore Street N.
• 9:32 p.m. - Arrest for probation 
violation on 4700 block Fillmore 
Street N.
• 10:45 p.m. - Arrest for posses-
sion of methamphetamine on in-
tersection of Cherry Avenue NE 
and Alder Drive NE.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 7
• 2:30 a.m. - Warrant served on 

intersection of Dearborn Avenue 
N and Delight Street N. 
• 8:00 a.m. - Arrest for coercion, 
physical harassment, possession of 
methamphetamine, and vandal-
ism on 100 block Garland Way N. 
• 10:32 a.m. - Bench warrant 
served on 5000 block River 
Road N.
• 12:40 p.m. - Vehicle theft on 
1500 block Mistwood Drive NE.
• 11:27 p.m. - Arrest for theft and 
possession of methamphetamine 
on intersection of River Road N 
and Cummings Lane N.
• 11:54 p.m. - Arrest for assault on 
700 block Lost Lane N.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8
• 3:58 a.m. - Vehicle theft on 100 
block Sandy Drive N.
• 5:15 a.m. - Bench warrant 
served on 300 block Pine Street 
NE.
• 12:00 p.m. - Vandalism on 7600 
block Sophia Street NE.
• 1:00 p.m. - Mail theft on 600 
block Glynbrook Street N.

• 3:11 p.m. - Trespassing on 4400 
block Delight Street N.
• 5:30 p.m. - Reckless endan-
gering on 3500 block Rivercrest 
Drive N.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 9
• 12:01 a.m. - Vandalism on 6800 
block Wheatland Road N. 
• 10:38 a.m. - Vandalism on 5400 
block Newberg Drive N.
• 12:00 p.m. - Arrest for driving 
while suspended on 600 block 
Plymouth Drive NE.
• 8:40 p.m. - DUII and reckless 
driving on 3800 block Cherry 
Avenue NE.
• 10:51 p.m. - Physical harassment 
on 6700 block Westbridge Court 
N.

FRIDAY, AUGUST 10
• 11:00 a.m. - Bicycle theft on 
5000 block River Road N.
• 2:05 p.m. - Criminal conspiracy 
and theft on 6200 block Ulali 
Drive NE. 
• 11:10 p.m. - Aggravated assault 

on 2000 block Kennedy Circle 
NE.

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11
• 1:57 a.m. - Arrest for driving 
while suspended on intersection 
on Salem Parkway NE and Hya-
cinth Street NE.
• 9:47 p.m. - Arrest for hit-and-
run on 100 block McNary Estates 
Drive N.

SUNDAY, AUGUST 12
• 2:59 a.m. - Arrest for unauthor-
ized use of motor vehicle, posses-
sion of methamphetamine, and 
outstanding warrant on intersec-
tion of Hidden Creek Loop NE 
and Hidden Creek Drive. 
• 1:56 p.m. - Unauthorized use 
of motor vehicle on 2000 block 
Kennedy Circle NE.
• 4:00 p.m. - Traffi c accident re-
sulting in injury on River Road 
N. 
• 9:21 p.m. - Menacing use/dis-
play of weapons on 3600 block 
Cherry Avenue NE.


